## **TUITION** and **FEES**



## 2023–2024 School Year

All tuition and fees are due by payment due date of the semester. You can make payments online at myDSU. Special course related fees may apply in addition. Please consult the university Catalog online for an estimate on fees.

UNDERGRADUATE	Price
FULL-TIME STUDENT TUITION   12-19 HRS (Per Semester)	\$4,217.50
PART-TIME STUDENT TUITION (Per Hour)	\$351.00
WINTER AND SPRING INTERSESSION (Per Hour)	\$351.00
GRADUATE	Price
FULL-TIME STUDENT TUITION   9-13 HRS (Per Semester)	\$4,217.50
PART-TIME STUDENT TUITION (Per Hour)	\$469.00
WINTER AND SPRING INTERSESSION (Per Hour)	\$469.00
INTERNATIONAL STUDENT NON-RESIDENT TUITION FEES	Price
UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Semester)	\$500.00
IMBA PROGRAM	Price
TUITION AND FEES (Per Hour)	\$533.00
CAMPUS IMPROVEMENT FEE (MANDATORY FOR ALL REGISTERED STUDENTS)	Price
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Semester)	\$60.00
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Hour)	\$5.00
PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Hour)	\$6.67
STUDENT ACTIVITY FEE (MANDATORY FOR ALL REGISTERED STUDENTS)	Price
FULL-TIME UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Semester)	\$25.00
PART-TIME UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Hour)	\$2.08
PART-TIME GRADUATE STUDENTS (Per Hour)	\$2.78
FIRST DAY READY FEE	Price
UNDERGRADUATES ONLY (Per Hour)	\$20.00

ROOM RATES PER SEMESTER	Price
FULGER-HAMMETT AND CAIN-TATUM Private Room	\$2,375.00 <i>\$3,800.00</i>
LAWLER-HARKINS Private Room	\$2,375.00 <i>\$3,800.00</i>
BRUMBY-CASTLE Private Room	\$2,125.00 <i>\$3,400.00</i>
BLANSETT HALL Private Room	\$2,000.00 <i>\$3,200.00</i>
FOUNDATION HALL Private Room	\$2,625.00 <i>\$4,200.00</i>
FRESHMEN RESIDENCE HALL STUDENTS	Price
ALL ACCESS PLAN (Per Semester) Unlimited meals plus \$190 Flex	\$1,901.00
UPPERCLASSMEN & COMMUTERS (MEAL PLANS)	Price
B.Y.O.P. (BUILD YOUR OWN PLAN)	
All Access Plan – Unlimited Meals + \$190 Flex For Freshmen Residence Hall Students	\$1,901.00
*50 Block + \$400 Flex	\$933.00
*50 Block + \$600 Flex	\$1,165.00
*80 Block + \$400 Flex	\$1,159.00
*80 Block + \$600 Flex	\$1,391.00
*100 Block + \$400 Flex	\$1,235.00
*100 Block + \$600 Flex	\$1,466.00
*120 Block + \$400 Flex	\$1,432.00
*120 Block + \$600 Flex	\$1,664.00
COMMUTERS	Price
CAMPUS DINING DOLLARS #5900 Mandatory for students enrolled in 3 or more hours	\$200.00
FACULTY/STAFF	Price
50 MEALS #5050 PLUS \$100 FLEX	\$342.00
HELPFUL HINTS	

Flex portion of board meal plans roll from fall semester to spring semester and expires at the end of the spring semester. All unused boards expire at the end of each semester.